# 504855155 04/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4901894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL FOX	03/05/2018
ELLIOT LEE HEFFNER	03/02/2018
GARY EDWARD HENKE	02/21/2018
SARA JANE LIRA	03/02/2018
LEANDRO DANIEL PERUGINI	02/28/2018
GORAN SRNIC	02/23/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1014
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15924320

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-535-5859

**Email:** IPSupport@pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7597-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2018

# Total Attachments: 6 source=7597USNP\_X13M653\_ExecutedAssignments #page1.tif source=7597USNP\_X13M653\_ExecutedAssignments #page2.tif source=7597USNP\_X13M653\_ExecutedAssignments #page3.tif source=7597USNP\_X13M653\_ExecutedAssignments #page4.tif source=7597USNP\_X13M653\_ExecutedAssignments #page5.tif source=7597USNP\_X13M653\_ExecutedAssignments #page6.tif

WOKEDWIDE ASSIGNMENT
, the undersigned RUSSELL FOX, hereby declare that I am an inventor of an invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X13M653 the subject natter of which is described in the application for patent (Attorney Docket No: 7597-US-NP)
declaration executed on
United States Of America Patent Application Serial No. 15/924320 , filed on 03/19/2018 ,
PCT Application Serial No
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application Serial No, filed on
For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:
. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of lowa in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 7100 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
ohnston, lowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as the assignee, and to assignee's successors and assigns,
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesald application(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority ights derived from such aforesaid application(s) for Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property ("International Convention") and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the International Convention or other treaty or understanding, including rights in any and all provisional applications, 3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or any any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid applications) for Patent, and/or related to or insising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or any country whatsoever, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations are international and convention applications based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such Inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and extensions of any patent based in whole or in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B) the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any counterpart in any other patent office being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, whether past, present or future, to the full end of the term or terms for
aid patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;
1. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further compensation but at assignee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred, (A) to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting such inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee and (D) generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and enforce patent protection for such inventions and/or secure title to such inventions with assignee;
II. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the full right and lawful authority to make this assignment, that such assigned right
s not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given by me to any party other than the assignee hereto; V. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shall also bind all of my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns; and
7. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further dentification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent office of any other country for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment information regarding application number and filing date when known.
n Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesald application(s) for Letters Patent
RUSSELL FOX Rull III 3/5//8
Name of Inventor 1 Signature of Inventor Date

# **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned <b>ELLIOT LEE HEFFNER</b> , hereby				IAIZE HYBRID X13M653 the
subject matter of which is described in the applic	cation for patent (Attorney	Docket No: /59/	/ <u>-US-NP</u> )	
declaration executed on				
United States Of America Page	tent Application Serial No.	15/924320	, filed on	03/19/2018,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on			
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application	n Serial No.		, filed o	on
For valuable consideration, the receipt a	and adequacy of which is h	ereby acknowled	ged, and in fu	Ifillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is he	reby acknowledged, I here	by:		
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRE	D INTERNATIONAL, INC., a	corporation orga	inized and exi	isting under the laws of the
State of Iowa in the United States of America a	and having its principal pla	ce of business at	7100 NW 62	2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to a				
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in an	d to: (1) the aforesaid app	olication(s) for Le	tters Patent	("Patent"), (2) any priority
rights derived from such aforesaid application(s)				
Property ("International Convention") and any				
countries of the International Convention or otl				
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint				
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Pa				
in any country whatsoever, including all provision				
part, international and convention applications				
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such	•	•	* *	• •
extensions of any patent based in whole or in pa				
the entire right to (1) file such applications in it				
Convention or any other treaty or understanding				
and Trademarks of the United States of America				
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in ac				
and damages for any and all infringements ther				
said patents may be granted, as fully and entire				
assignment;	,		,.,.,	
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without furth	er compensation but at as	signee's expense	for actual and	reasonable costs incurred.
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its su				
Inventions or the rights described above, (B) to		•		
above, the location of that testimony to be in th				
should my country of residence prohibit such te	· ·		•	
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and le				
including petitions, specifications, oaths, assign	-	•		
requested by said assignee and (D) generally				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and	emorce patent protection	ioi sucii inventic	nis aliu/oi sei	cure title to such inventions
with assignee; III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have	the full sight and lawful a	utharitu ta maka	thic accionma	ant that such assissed right
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other ri				_
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein	i shali also bing all or my n	eirs, executors, a	uministrators	, legal representatives, and
assigns; and	£! !- bb		_ ! ! #!	
V. Agree that an authorized representative of				
identification which may be necessary or desira				-
office of any other country for recordation o	<del>-</del>	ng the power to	insert on tr	his assignment information
regarding application number and filing date wh				
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this World	-	•	•	-
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.				
	CARL BLU	,	. 4	, ,
ELLIOT LEE HEFFNER	_ Elliot LHyb		3/	2/18
Name of Inventor 2	Signature of Inventor		Date	

# **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

the undersigned <u>GARY EDWARD HENKE</u> , hereby declare that I am an Inventor of an Invention entitled <u>MAIZE HYBRID X13M653</u> the subject matter of which is described in the application for patent (Attorney Docket No: <u>7597-US-NP</u> )					
declaration executed on	tion for patent (Attorne)	DOCKEE 110. 1551 0	<u></u> /		
	nt Application Serial No.	15/924320	. filed on	03/19/2018	•
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<u> </u>
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application	<del></del>		, filed	on	
For valuable consideration, the receipt an		ereby acknowledge			
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is here	• •	• -	•	•••	•
. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED			ed and ex	isting under the lav	vs of the
State of Iowa in the United States of America an	d having its principal pla	ice of business at 7:	100 NW 6	2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. B	ox 1014,
ohnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as					
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and	• •				
ights derived from such aforesaid application(s) f	•				
Property ("International Convention") and any o					
countries of the International Convention or other	•			· ·	
<ul><li>(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or arising out of such aforesald application(s) for Pate</li></ul>					
n any country whatsoever, including all provision					
part, international and convention applications ba					
nventions, (5) any and all patents for any such I	-	•			
extensions of any patent based in whole or in part	•				
he entire right to (1) file such applications in Its					
Convention or any other treaty or understanding,					
and Trademarks of the United States of America a					
ransfer all of said patents to said assignee in acco					
and damages for any and all infringements thereo					
aid patents may be granted, as fully and entirely assignment;	as the same would have	e been neid and enj	byea by m	e unuersigned with	iout uris
issignment, I. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further	compensation but at as	signee's exnense for	actual and	l reasonable costs i	incurred.
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its succ	_	-			
nventions or the rights described above, (B) to t		-			
bove, the location of that testimony to be in the					
hould my country of residence prohibit such testi					
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and lega					
ncluding petitions, specifications, oaths, assignm					
equested by said assignee and (D) generally to					
epresentatives to obtain, maintain, defend and er	nforce patent protection	for such Inventions	and/or se	cure title to such in	ventions
vith assignee;	المراجعة ال	والمالة والموسد والمار والمالية			and violat
<ol> <li>Represent, warrant and covenant that I have to s not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right</li> </ol>					ieu rignt
V. Agree that my grants and obligations herein si					ives, and
essigns; and	nan also sina an or my n			, 100-11-67	
/. Agree that an authorized representative of	assignee is hereby gran	ted the power to i	nsert in tl	nis assignment any	/ further
dentification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent					
office of any other country for recordation of t	his Assignment, includi	ng the power to in	sert on th	nis assignment info	ormation
egarding application number and filing date when					
n Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldw	ride Assignment on the	date indicated by my	y hand and	I agree that this W	orldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest prio	rity date for the aforesaid	application(s) for L	etters Pate	nt.	
	Ox as	4 11 - c	010	1320	
GARY EDWARD HENKE	Signature of Inventor	x Henrie		1/2018	
Name of Inventor 3	Signature of Inventor		Date		

	WOKIDWIDE ASSIGN		AL LANGE INDRIB MADRACES AS .	
i, the undersigned <u>SARA JANE LIRA</u> , hereby declar subject matter of which is described in the application	re that I am an invent on for patent (Attorney	or of an invention en Docket No: <u>7597-US</u>	ititled <u>MAIZE HYBRID XI3M653</u> the <u>-NP</u> )	
declaration executed on				
	t Application Serial No.	15/924320,	filed on <u>03/19/2018</u>	
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on			
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application S	erial No.			
For valuable consideration, the receipt and			and in fulfillment of my pre-existing	
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is here	by acknowledged, I here	spà:	at an at and attended to the form of the	
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED	NTERNATIONAL, INC., a	corporation organize	o and existing under the laws of the	
State of lowa in the United States of America and	having its principal pla	ace of business at /10	30 NVV 62" Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,	
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as t	ne assignee, and to assign	gnee's successors and	assigns,	
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and	o; (1) the atoresaid ap	plication(s) for Letters	s Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority	
rights derived from such aforesaid application(s) fo	r Patent by virtue of th	e international Convei	I property for any and all member	
Property ("International Convention") and any of	ner treaty or understa	inding for intellectual	any and all providenal applications	
countries of the International Convention or other	reary or understands	ig, miciwolng rights in A aforosald application	n(s) for Patent and/or related to or	
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint of arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Pate	- Sole, disclosed in Suci	and esaid application	ne for Patent for any such inventions	
in any country whatsoever, including all provisiona				
part, international and convention applications bas				
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such in				
extensions of any patent based in whole or in part	upon such aforesaid ar	polication(s) for Letter	s Patent and/or such inventions; (B)	
the entire right to (1) file such applications in its i				
Convention or any other treaty or understanding,				
and Trademarks of the United States of America a	nd any counterpart in a	ny other patent office	being hereby authorized to issue or	
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in acco				
and damages for any and all Infringements thereo	f, whether past, presen	t or future, to the full	end of the term or terms for which	
said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely	as the same would hav	e been held and enjo	yed by the undersigned without this	
assignment;				
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further	compensation but at as	signee's expense for a	ictual and reasonable costs incurred,	
(A) to communicate to sald assignee, its succe				
Inventions or the rights described above, (B) to to	estify in any legal proce	eding respecting suc	h Inventions or the rights described	
above, the location of that testimony to be in the o	ountry in which I reside	or in the nearest cou	intry in which such testimony is legal	
should my country of residence prohibit such testing	nony, (C) to execute all	applications, papers of	or instruments necessary or required	
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and lega	representatives, to ca	arry into effect any o	the provisions of this instrument,	
including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignment	ents, disclaimers, and	lawful affidavits in i	form and substance which may be	
requested by said assignee and (D) generally to	do everything possible	e to aid said assigne	e, its successors, assigns, and legal	
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and en	force patent protection	i for such inventions a	ind/or secure title to such inventions	
with assignee;		ماناه مناهب مم سماده عامد	and a second state and a second sight	
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the				
is not pre-dated by any grant, Ilcense, or other righ IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein sh				
_ • •	ian aiso bhio air or my i	iens, executors, dumin	mstraturs, regar representatives, and	
assigns; and  V. Agree that an authorized representative of a	occianos is horoby area	nted the newer to in	sert in this assignment any further	
identification which may be necessary or desirable				
office of any other country for recordation of t				
regarding application number and filing date when		ng are pend to m		
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldw		date indicated by my	hand and soree that this Worldwide	
•				
Assignment shall be offective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.				
<u>.</u>	$\rho = \rho$	i e		
CADA TARTI TIDA	Vans DALI	۱,	3/2/16	
SARA JANE LIRA	NOV OR A CIN	<u> </u>		
Name of Inventor 4	/Signature de Inventor		Date	

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGN	IMENT		
I, the undersigned LEANDRO DANIEL PERUGINI,				
X13M653 the subject matter of which is described	in the application for pa	tent (Attorney Do	rcket No: <u>759</u>	7-US-NP)
declaration executed on				
	nt Application Serial No.	15/924320	, filed on	03/19/2018 ,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on			
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application S	ierial No.		, filed c	8
For valuable consideration, the receipt an			ged, and in fu	Ifillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is here				
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED				
State of Iowa in the United States of America and				<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as t				denne de la companya
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and				
rights derived from such aforesaid application(s) for				
Property ("International Convention") and any o				
countries of the International Convention or other				
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Pate			7.7	
in any country whatsoever, including all provisions				
part, international and convention applications ba				
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such in				
extensions of any patent based in whole or in part				
the entire right to (1) file such applications in its				
Convention or any other treaty or understanding,				
and Trademarks of the United States of America a				
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in acco				
and damages for any and all infringements thereo				
said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely	as the same would have	e been held and o	enjoyed by the	e undersigned without this
assignment;				
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further	compensation but at as	signee's expense	for actual and	reasonable costs incurred,
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its succe			• .	, -
Inventions or the rights described above, (B) to to				7
above, the location of that testimony to be in the c				
should my country of residence prohibit such testing		and the second s		•
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and lega		•		
including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignment of the specifications and (D) assignment of the specifications are specifications.				•
requested by said assignee and (D) generally to representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and en				
with assignee;	norce patent protection	tor such investio	are support sec	are title to such inventions
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have th	a full right and lawful a	uthority to make	thic pecianona	tdali bagaine daus tedt te
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other righ				
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein sh				
assigns; and	ann eige von en en en en zich zich ein kan	,a,,-, -,	and the state of t	and and a star in a sing and access, access
V. Agree that an authorized representative of a	issignee is hereby gran	ted the power t	o insert in th	is assignment any further
identification which may be necessary or desirable				
office of any other country for recordation of ti				
regarding application number and filing date when		· ,		*
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldw	ide Assignment on the	date indicated by	my hand and	agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest prior			7	*
	town of the same of		1	1.0
LEANDRO DANIEL PERUGINI	Marine /		<b>z/2</b> 8	r/18
Name of Inventor 5	Signature of Inventor		Date	3

# **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned <u>GORAN SRNIC</u> , hereby declare matter of which is described in the application for	that I am an inventor of patent (Attorney Docket	an invention entitle	d <u>MAIZE HYBRID X13M653</u> the subjec	
declaration executed on	,	<u></u>		
United States Of America Pate	nt Application Serial No.	15/924320	, filed on 03/19/2018 .	
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on			
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application			, filed on	
For valuable consideration, the receipt an	d adequacy of which is h	ereby acknowledge	d. and in fulfillment of my pre-existing	
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is here	by acknowledged, I here	ebv:	•	
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED	INTERNATIONAL, INC., a	corporation organiz	ed and existing under the laws of the	
State of Iowa in the United States of America and	d having its principal pla	ice of business at 7:	100 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, P.O. Box 1014	
Johnston, lowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as t	he assignee, and to assig	gnee's successors an	d assigns,	
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and	to: (1) the aforesaid ap	olication(s) for Lette	rs Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority	
rights derived from such aforesaid application(s) for	or Patent by virtue of the	International Conv	ention for the Protection of Industria	
Property ("International Convention") and any o countries of the International Convention or othe	uier treaty or understa r treaty or understandin	naing for intellectu:	al property for any and all member	
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint of	r sole disclosed in such	aforesaid application	any and all provisional applications,	
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Pate	ent ("Inventions"). (4) :	aroresaru application nv and all annication	one for Patent for any such inventions	
in any country whatsoever, including all provisions	il, non-provisional, divisi	onal, renewal, subst	titute continuation continuations in-	
part, international and convention applications ba	sed in whole or in part (	pon such aforesaid	application(s) for Patent and/or such	
inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such in	ventions in any country	whatsoever, includi	ne any and all reeyams, relegues and	
extensions of any patent based in whole or in part	upon such aforesaid app	olication(s) for Letter	rs Patent and/or such inventions (8)	
the entire right to (1) the such applications in its i	name or in my name. (2	) file such application	ins under the aforesaid International	
convention or any other treaty or understanding,	(3) have said patents gr	anted in its name o	r mine, the Commissioner of Patents	
and Trademarks of the United States of America at	id any counterpart in an	y other patent office	being hereby authorized to issue or	
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in acco and damages for any and all infringements thereo	F whether pact process	i) enforce said pater	its and to sue for and recover profits	
said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely	s the same would have	been held and onic	I end of the term or terms for which	
assignment;	as the same would have	been held and enjo	yeu by the undersigned without this	
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further	compensation but at ass	ignee's expense for	actual and reasonable costs incurred	
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its succe	ssors, assigns, and legal	representatives, and	v facts known to me respecting such	
inventions of the lights described above, (B) to te	stify in any legal procee	eding respecting suc	h inventions or the rights described	
anove, the location of that testimony to be in the c	ountry in which I reside	or in the nearest cou	Intry in which such testimony is local	
should my country of residence prohibit such testir	nony, (C) to execute all a	oplications, papers	or instruments necessary or required	
ny sain assignee, ire encressors, assigns sud legal	representatives, to car	ry into effect any o	of the provisions of this instrument	
including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignm	ents, disclaimers, and I	awful affidavits in	form and substance which may be	
requested by said assignee and (D) generally to representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and en	force patent protection	to aid said assigne	e, its successors, assigns, and legal	
with assignee;	orce patent protection	or such inventions a	ind/or secure title to such inventions	
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have th	e full right and lawful au	thority to make this	assignment that such assigned walk	
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right	heretofore given by me	to any party other t	han the acciones horston	
<ol> <li>Agree that my grants and obligations herein sh</li> </ol>	all also bind all of my he	irs, executors, admi	nistrators, legal representatives, and	
assigns, and				
V. Agree that an authorized representative of a	ssignee is hereby grant	ed the power to in	sert in this assignment any further	
dendification which may be necessary or desirable	TO COMPLY With the rule	tot the IIS Patent	and Tradomark Office on the national	
office of any other country for recordation of the regarding application number and filing date when he	is Assignment, includin	g the power to ins	ert on this assignment information	
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwi	ce Assignment on the d	ate indicated by my	hand and agree that this Worldwide	
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.				
		,		
GORAN SRNIC	GOTON FR	nic	2/23/18	
Name of Inventor 6	Signature of Inventor		Date	

**PATENT REEL: 045450 FRAME: 0125** 

**RECORDED: 04/05/2018**